

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

EDWARD KELLER (PHILIPPINES),
INC., (formerly Edward Keller
Ltd. (Philippine Branch)),
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4027

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on the "Motion To Withdraw Petition For Review" filed by petitioner on May 28, 1986 on the ground that the case had already been administratively settled, the corresponding payment of the amount compromised of which was confirmed in open court by counsel for respondent during the hearing on July 28, 1986, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be deemed withdrawn and the above-entitled case considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, July 30, 1986.

Amante Filler
AMANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge